### 506012758 04/14/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6059470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK GERARD STACK	04/06/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PENGUIN LICENSING LLC
Street Address:	143 CADYCENTRE
Internal Address:	#336
City:	NORTHVILLE
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48167

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9309659

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7345489005

Email: efiling@mipatents.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW W. MITCHELL

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 607

Address Line 4: FENTON, MICHIGAN 48430

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1493-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW W. MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew W. Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506012758 REEL: 052386 FRAME: 0398

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in U.S. patent no. 9,309,659 entitled: Anti-overflow toilet and method.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to PENGUIN LICENSING, LLC, a corporation having a place of business at 143 Cadycentre #336, Northville MI 48167 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced patent.
- 2) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 3) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Patrick Gerard Stack

Dated: 4.6-2020

Attorney Docket No. 1493-006

RECORDED: 04/14/2020